
 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

ADVERT NO. 06 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
 
 
 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  CIDB 
Grading 

LOCAL 
CONTENT 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RE-AD: 
RFQ/DSS/2023-24/359 

ORGANISED SUPPLY 
AND DELIVERY OF 
UTILITY, SALTWATER 
ESTUARY, RIVER AND 
DAM 4.9M BOAT FITTED 
WITH 40 hp-4 STROKE 
MOTOR WITH FULLY 
GALVANISED LICENSED 
TRAILER AND BOAT 
ACCESSORIES 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Luthando 
Ntshintshi 

Tel: 043 705 9368 

       072 927 6462 

Email: 
luthandon@buffalocity.g
ov.za 

20 AUGUST 2024 27 AUGUST 2024 

RFQ/SCM/2024-25/17 PROVISION OF 
SECURITY SERVICES 
FOR A PERIOD OF 150 
DAYS TO BCMM, KING 
WILLIAMS TOWN. 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Yolisa 
Myoli/Mercy Fraser  

Tel: 043 705 9284 / 043 
705 9118 

Email: 
mercyf@buffalocity.gov.z
a  

           
yolisam@buffalocity.gov.
za 

20 AUGUST 2024 27 AUGUST 2024 

RFQ/GIS/2024-25/18 FORMAL QUOTATION 
TO PROCURE THE 
PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES OF A 
SERVICE PROVIDER TO 
PREPARE, 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Andile Gxoyiya 

Tel: 043 – 705 1141 

20 AUGUST 2024 27 AUGUST 2024 



 

CONSOLIDATE AND 
COMPILE THE 2023/2024 
ANNUAL REPORT OF 
THE BUFFALO CITY 
METROPOLITAN 
MUNICIPALITY 

Email: 
AndileG@buffalocity.gov
.za 

RFQ/DPS&ES/2024-
25/19 

Supply & Delivery of 
Road Marking Paint for 
Traffic Services 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Trevor Hoffman 
Tel: 040 654 1340 
Email: 
trevorh@buffalocity.gov.
za 

20 AUGUST 2024 27 AUGUST 2024 

RFQ/EM/2024-25/20 PROVISION OF 
SECURITY SERVICES 
FOR THE FOLLOWING 
SITES: 
• GONUBIE 
BEACH  
• 64 
COMMERCIAL ROAD 
ARCADIA 
• 1 MTETE 
STREET GOMPO 
• 1 MEADOW 
ROAD CAMBRIDGE AND  
• 4TH AVENUE 
GONUBIE – OPPOSITE 
TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT 
FOR A PERIOD OF 180 
DAYS 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Andiswa Kakaza 
Tel: (043) 735 0911  
Email: 
AndiswaK@buffalocity.g
ov.za 

20 AUGUST 2024 27 AUGUST 2024 

RFQ/SWM/2024-25/21 PROVISION OF 
SECURITY SERVICES 
AT  BHISHO CIVIC 
CENTRE OFFIC 
COMPLEX (MUNICIPAL 
HEALTH SERVICES, 
TOWN PLANNING, 
SOLID WASTE, WATER 
AND SANITATION, 
ELECTRICITY ), 
ZWELITSHA BLOCK 
YARD AND NU6 DEPOT 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Andiswa Kakaza 
Tel: (043) 735 0911 
Email: 
AndiswaK@buffalocity.g
ov.za 

20 AUGUST 2024 27 AUGUST 2024 



 

RFQDocuments are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 20 AUGUST 2024, and Request by sending email 

to:yoliswam@buffalocity.gov.za; sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sikelelwam@buffalocity.gov.za; Abrinad@buffalocity.gov.za;  AND on the Municipality’s website: 
www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 11:00AM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 
CITY MANAGER 
 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

FOR A PERIOD OF 180 
DAYS. 

RFQ/EM/2023-24/22 MAINTENANCE OF THE 
GONUBIE BEACH 
ABLUTIONS & 
LIFESAVERS FACILITY 

N/A N/A DATE:22 
AUGUST 2024 
 TIME: 11:00AM 
VENUE: 
GONUBIE 
BEACH 
LIFESAVERS 
FACILITY(bidd
ers not allowed 
after 11:10) 

Name: Noxolo Enisi / 
Allen Zealand 
Email: 
NoxoloE@buffalocity.gov
.za 
078 4851765 

20 AUGUST 2024 27 AUGUST 2024 

RFQ/DCD/2024-25/23 PROVISION OF GARDEN 
SERVICES AT THE EAST 
LONDON ZOO FOR A 
PERIOD OF SIX (6) 
MONTHS (SEPTEMBER 
2024 –FEBRUARY 2025) 

SH1 N/A Date: 22 
August 2024 
Time: 10am  
Venue: East 
London Zoo 
(bidders won’t 
be allowed 
after 10:10am) 

Name: Alison Roux  
Tel: 043 7221171 / 083 
530 1253 
Email: 
alisonr@buffalocity.gov.z
a 

20 AUGUST 2024 27 AUGUST 2024 

mailto:sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za
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http://www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za/

